
Public Libraries

Population

Assessed
Valuations

  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 

Assessed
Valuations 

Senior Taxing District

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 489,685 $54,113,466,585 .41721 - -

King County Library System 1,464,815 $286,487,533,841 .40118 - -

Kitsap Regional Library 264,300 $31,270,221,792 .35337 - -

North Central Regional Library 261,715 $29,340,283,212 .37491 - -

Pierce County Library System 592,945 $62,467,152,378 .46708 - -

Seattle Public Library 713,700 - - $185,626,174,218 .36376

Sno-Isle Libraries 743,875 $98,925,726,652 .41538 - -

Spokane County Library District 272,590 $23,877,059,798 .47619 - -

Timberland Regional Library 501,780 $51,445,611,643 .39926 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 5,305,405 .36376$637,927,055,901 .41307 $185,626,174,218

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library 109,800 - - $14,864,164,291 .37833

Mid-Columbia Library System 245,435 $12,779,578,370 .36448 - -

Spokane Public Library 217,300 - - $16,671,166,480 .57287

Tacoma Public Library 208,100 - - $20,766,300,003 .60427

Whatcom County Library System 129,580 $16,805,813,661 .48726 - -

Yakima Valley Libraries 241,830 $15,044,683,727 .47367 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 1,152,045 .51849$44,630,075,758 .44180 $52,301,630,774

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library 86,720 - - $9,868,874,883 .43703

Longview Public Library 56,540 $1,066,499,778 .33709 $2,702,263,377 .49119

Mount Vernon City Library 34,360 - - $2,825,137,879 .46577

North Olympic Library System 74,240 $7,697,314,552 .50000 - -

Pullman (Neill) Public Library 33,280 - - $1,754,142,330 .91502

Puyallup Public Library 40,500 - - $5,148,032,791 .52725

Richland Public Library 54,150 - - $5,930,681,465 .35988

Stevens County Rural Library District 44,510 $3,488,077,622 .39758 - -

Walla Walla Public Library 33,840 - - $2,337,391,519 .50127

Subtotal/Average Rate 458,140 .52820$12,251,891,952 .41156 $30,566,524,244

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library 16,780 - - $3,042,165,745 .45564

Asotin County Library 22,290 $1,689,484,336 .48469 - -

Burlington Public Library 8,715 - - $1,348,893,296 .67254

Camas Public Library 23,080 - - $3,776,699,698 .39452

Central Skagit Library District 15,754 $1,789,057,261 .46122 - -

Ellensburg Public Library 19,550 - - $1,279,920,253 .87655

Grandview Library 11,170 - - $459,092,348 .46337

Jefferson County Rural Library District 21,860 $3,409,832,817 .49351 - -

Kelso Public Library 11,980 - - $765,621,360 .74221

Liberty Lake Municipal Library 9,910 - - $1,351,103,792 .34898

Ocean Shores Public Library 6,055 - .27700 $973,497,925 .31891

Orcas Island Library District 5,473 $1,956,955,381 .45000 - -

Pend Oreille County Library District 13,370 $1,401,975,521 .37758 - -

Port Townsend Public Library 9,500 - - $1,441,602,061 .72131

San Juan Island Library District 7,877 $2,655,071,458 .49827 - -

Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,950 - - $810,256,655 .38568

Upper Skagit Library District 5,038 $510,376,488 .45609 - -

Walla Walla County Rural Library District 16,890 $2,681,116,875 .46739 - -

Whitman County Library 15,360 $2,119,654,459 .45738 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 251,602 .53797$18,213,524,596 .44231 $15,248,853,133
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Public Libraries

Population

Assessed
Valuations

  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 

Assessed
Valuations 

Senior Taxing District

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Cathlamet Public Library 490 - - $58,232,283 .68424

Columbia County Rural Library District 3,970 $861,208,590 .42634 - -

La Conner Regional Library 4,979 $506,828,182 .48813 - -

Lopez Island Library District 2,505 $1,044,873,194 .41362 - -

Ritzville Public Library 3,245 $695,170,535 .36118 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 15,189 .68424$3,108,080,501 .42232 $58,232,283

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,200 - .50000 $127,349,987 .48834

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,875 - - $238,131,566 .23159

Davenport Public Library 1,700 - - $77,386,722 .59648

Harrington Public Library 415 - - $15,657,297 .45455

Kalama Public Library 2,620 - - $218,109,609 .21549

Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library 1,500 - - $74,836,341 .27354

Odessa Public Library 905 - - $39,862,674 .31734

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,200 - - $616,650,371 .08926

Reardan Memorial Library 570 - - $27,117,738 .52726

Roslyn Public Library 890 - - $90,870,462 .54648

Roy City Library 815 - - $55,749,470 .43184

Sprague Public Library 440 - - $15,197,803 .18424

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,230 - - $64,809,822 .25473

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 890 - - $43,558,925 .30515

Subtotal/Average Rate 18,250 .35116- .50000 $1,705,288,787

7,200,631GRAND TOTAL/Average Rate .46103$716,130,628,708 .43024 $285,506,703,439

Note:  Castle Rock Public Library is not funded out of the city's general fund, but rather through a Special Library Levy that must be 
           passed annually by a 60% supermajority of votes. The Special Levy amount due in 2017 was $62,190. The Ocean Shores  
           Library is also funded by Levy rather than out of the city's general fund. It's Library Levy expires and must be renewed every 
           three years.

           Fort Vancouver Regional Library District is contracted to provide service to Yale Valley Library District, a separate (Junior) 
           Taxing District with a 2017 District Valuation of $190,006,165 and a Levy Rate of 0.46089, figures which have not been included 
           in the table above.

           Longview Public Library is contracted to provide service to Cowlitz County Rural Partial County Library District, a separate
           (Junior) Taxing District whose 2017 Regular Levy amount of $359,505 has been subtracted from the Library's Local Jurisdiction 
           Revenue figure when calculating the Local Cents Per $1000 rate (making it a rough estimate only).
           
           Mid-Columbia Library System is contracted to provide service to Othello Library District #1, a separate (Junior) Taxing District 
           with a 2017 District Valuation of $1,274,039,455 and a Levy Rate of 0.45203, figures which have not been included in the table 
           above.

           Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library is funded by the County of Garfield.

           Sno-Isle Libraries is contracted to provide service to Darrington Rural Partial County Library District (in Skagit County), a 
           separate (Junior) Taxing District with a 2017 District Valuation of $20,563,593 and a Levy Rate of 0.46927, figures which have 
           not been included in the  table above.
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Public Libraries

Population

Local
Jurisdiction

Contracting
Entities

Other: Excise
Tax, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 489,685 $22,563,216 $259,100 $233,123$247,954 $23,303,393

King County Library System 1,464,815 $114,674,709 $647,934 $58,010$292,941 $115,673,594

Kitsap Regional Library 264,300 $11,059,725 $34,300 $17,219$8,080 $11,119,324

North Central Regional Library 261,715 $11,034,852 $429,853 $7,270$188,459 $11,660,434

Pierce County Library System 592,945 $29,174,921 $4,488 $85,054$25,485 $29,289,948

Seattle Public Library 713,700 $67,523,346 $0 $0$0 $67,523,346

Sno-Isle Libraries 743,875 $41,118,415 $1,639 $450,818$215,316 $41,786,188

Spokane County Library District 272,590 $11,313,839 $321,907 $7,955$7,572 $11,651,273

Timberland Regional Library 501,780 $20,599,602 $0 $991,840$63,314 $21,654,756

Subtotal 5,305,405 $329,062,625 $1,699,221 $1,851,289$1,049,121 $333,662,256

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library 109,800 $5,623,536 $0 $0$0 $5,623,536

Mid-Columbia Library System 245,435 $5,220,622 $2,581,961 $0$293,991 $8,096,574

Spokane Public Library 217,300 $9,550,464 $0 $0$0 $9,550,464

Tacoma Public Library 208,100 $12,548,514 $0 $0$0 $12,548,514

Whatcom County Library System 129,580 $8,185,344 $8,000 $1,936$151,530 $8,346,810

Yakima Valley Libraries 241,830 $7,109,942 $81,252 $1,007$14,141 $7,206,342

Subtotal 1,152,045 $48,238,422 $2,671,213 $2,943$459,662 $51,372,240

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library 86,720 $4,313,003 $0 $0$0 $4,313,003

Longview Public Library 56,540 $1,686,834 $355,756 $0$0 $2,042,590

Mount Vernon City Library 34,360 $1,315,855 $14,000 $0$0 $1,329,855

North Olympic Library System 74,240 $3,866,087 $3,400 $500,699$26,162 $4,396,348

Pullman (Neill) Public Library 33,280 $1,605,081 $0 $0$0 $1,605,081

Puyallup Public Library 40,500 $2,714,302 $0 $0$0 $2,714,302

Richland Public Library 54,150 $2,134,328 $0 $0$0 $2,134,328

Stevens County Rural Library District 44,510 $1,389,441 $60,892 $120,202$12,160 $1,582,695

Walla Walla Public Library 33,840 $1,171,669 $0 $0$0 $1,171,669

Subtotal 458,140 $20,196,600 $434,048 $620,901$38,322 $21,289,871

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library 16,780 $1,386,145 $0 $0$0 $1,386,145

Asotin County Library 22,290 $813,477 $3,600 $3,473$1,529 $822,079

Burlington Public Library 8,715 $907,185 $0 $0$0 $907,185

Camas Public Library 23,080 $1,490,000 $0 $0$0 $1,490,000

Central Skagit Library District 15,754 $831,661 $0 $35,340$322 $867,323

Ellensburg Public Library 19,550 $1,121,912 $96,000 $0$0 $1,217,912

Grandview Library 11,170 $212,730 $0 $0$0 $212,730

Jefferson County Rural Library District 21,860 $1,683,470 $27,606 $161,989$5,388 $1,878,453

Kelso Public Library 11,980 $568,254 $0 $0$0 $568,254

Liberty Lake Municipal Library 9,910 $471,513 $0 $0$0 $471,513

Ocean Shores Public Library 6,055 $310,454 $0 $0$0 $310,454

Orcas Island Library District 5,473 $871,374 $0 $173$1,367 $872,914

Pend Oreille County Library District 13,370 $528,614 $0 $37,390$1,303 $567,307

Port Townsend Public Library 9,500 $1,039,846 $0 $0$0 $1,039,846

San Juan Island Library District 7,877 $1,340,230 $0 $142$8,815 $1,349,187

Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,950 $312,500 $0 $0$0 $312,500

Upper Skagit Library District 5,038 $234,376 $0 $185,400$153 $419,929

Walla Walla County Rural Library District 16,890 $1,254,850 $13,755 $1,337$60,282 $1,330,224

Whitman County Library 15,360 $963,284 $45,321 $0$101,245 $1,109,850

Subtotal 251,602 $16,341,875 $186,282 $425,244$180,404 $17,133,805
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Public Libraries

Population

Local
Jurisdiction

Contracting
Entities

Other: Excise
Tax, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Cathlamet Public Library 490 $39,845 $0 $0$0 $39,845

Columbia County Rural Library District 3,970 $368,162 $0 $17$780 $368,959

La Conner Regional Library 4,979 $259,030 $0 $0$1,516 $260,546

Lopez Island Library District 2,505 $440,604 $0 $43$996 $441,643

Ritzville Public Library 3,245 $251,573 $0 $0$0 $251,573

Subtotal 15,189 $1,359,214 $0 $60$3,292 $1,362,566

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,200 $62,000 $0 $3$586 $62,589

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,875 $55,150 $18,500 $0$0 $73,650

Davenport Public Library 1,700 $46,160 $0 $0$0 $46,160

Harrington Public Library 415 $7,117 $0 $0$0 $7,117

Kalama Public Library 2,620 $47,000 $0 $0$0 $47,000

Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library 1,500 $20,471 $0 $0$0 $20,471

Odessa Public Library 905 $12,650 $0 $0$0 $12,650

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,200 $55,043 $0 $0$0 $55,043

Reardan Memorial Library 570 $14,298 $0 $0$0 $14,298

Roslyn Public Library 890 $49,659 $18,500 $0$0 $68,159

Roy City Library 815 $24,075 $0 $0$0 $24,075

Sprague Public Library 440 $2,800 $0 $0$10,800 $13,600

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,230 $16,509 $0 $0$0 $16,509

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 890 $13,292 $0 $0$0 $13,292

Subtotal 18,250 $426,224 $37,000 $3$11,386 $474,613

7,200,631GRAND TOTAL $415,624,960 $5,027,764 $2,900,440$1,742,187 $425,295,351

Note:  Castle Rock Public Library is not funded out of the city's general fund, but rather through a Special Library Levy that must
           be passed annually by a 60% supermajority of votes.
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total

Federal Operating Revenue by SourcePopulation

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $4,739 $196,142 $200,881489,685

King County Library System $0 $0 $01,464,815

Kitsap Regional Library $0 $7,000 $7,000264,300

North Central Regional Library $2,705 $3,624 $6,329261,715

Pierce County Library System $42,465 $44,675 $87,140592,945

Seattle Public Library $0 $0 $0713,700

Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0743,875

Spokane County Library District $0 $4,638 $4,638272,590

Timberland Regional Library $0 $6,266 $6,266501,780

Subtotal $49,909 $262,345 $312,2545,305,405

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0109,800

Mid-Columbia Library System $0 $0 $0245,435

Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0217,300

Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0208,100

Whatcom County Library System $6,886 $0 $6,886129,580

Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $2,624 $2,624241,830

Subtotal $6,886 $2,624 $9,5101,152,045

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library $0 $0 $086,720

Longview Public Library $0 $0 $056,540

Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $034,360

North Olympic Library System $6,826 $0 $6,82674,240

Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $033,280

Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $040,500

Richland Public Library $0 $0 $054,150

Stevens County Rural Library District $1,982 $0 $1,98244,510

Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $033,840

Subtotal $8,808 $0 $8,808458,140

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library $0 $500 $50016,780

Asotin County Library $15,237 $600 $15,83722,290

Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $08,715

Camas Public Library $0 $0 $023,080

Central Skagit Library District $0 $0 $015,754

Ellensburg Public Library $0 $4,900 $4,90019,550

Grandview Library $0 $0 $011,170

Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $1,323 $1,32321,860

Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $011,980

Liberty Lake Municipal Library $0 $0 $09,910

Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $06,055

Orcas Island Library District $0 $0 $05,473

Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $8,160 $8,16013,370

Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $09,500

San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $07,877

Sedro-Woolley Public Library $0 $0 $010,950

Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $05,038

Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $016,890

Whitman County Library $17,047 $0 $17,04715,360

Subtotal $32,284 $15,483 $47,767251,602
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total

Federal Operating Revenue by SourcePopulation

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Cathlamet Public Library $0 $0 $0490

Columbia County Rural Library District $0 $1,708 $1,7083,970

La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $04,979

Lopez Island Library District $0 $1,600 $1,6002,505

Ritzville Public Library $1,331 $0 $1,3313,245

Subtotal $1,331 $3,308 $4,63915,189

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $02,200

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,875

Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $01,700

Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0415

Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $02,620

Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,500

Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0905

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $02,200

Reardan Memorial Library $20,000 $0 $20,000570

Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $0890

Roy City Library $0 $0 $0815

Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0440

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $01,230

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0890

Subtotal $20,000 $0 $20,00018,250

GRAND TOTAL $119,218 $283,760 $402,9787,200,631
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total

Capital Revenue by Source

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

King County Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

North Central Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pierce County Library System $0 $0 $1,029,864$55,859 $1,085,723

Seattle Public Library $7,598,512 $0 $0$0 $7,598,512

Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Timberland Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $7,598,512 $0 $1,029,864$55,859 $8,684,235

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Mid-Columbia Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Whatcom County Library System $0 $0 $13,955$0 $13,955

Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $13,955$0 $13,955

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Longview Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

North Olympic Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Richland Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $68,150$0 $68,150

Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $68,150$0 $68,150

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Asotin County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Camas Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Central Skagit Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Ellensburg Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Grandview Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Liberty Lake Municipal Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Orcas Island Library District $610,000 $1,358,000 $250,059$0 $2,218,059

Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Port Townsend Public Library $46,831 $8,100 $9,009$0 $63,940

San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Sedro-Woolley Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Whitman County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $656,831 $1,366,100 $259,068$0 $2,281,999
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total

Capital Revenue by Source

2017 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Cathlamet Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Columbia County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Ritzville Public Library $0 $125,500 $0$0 $125,500

Subtotal $0 $125,500 $0$0 $125,500

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $4,420$0 $4,420

Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Roy City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $4,420$0 $4,420

GRAND TOTAL $8,255,343 $1,491,600 $1,375,457$55,859 $11,178,259
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